defined scope of services basis with Halff Associates, Inc., a Texas Corporation, for the 
Woodside Lane Storm Drain Outfall Repairs and Erosion Improvements, which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1 and Exhibit A respectfully, in 
an amount not to exceed Ninety Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($97,000); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement and all documents necessary 
for the performance of work as set forth in Attachment 1, and Exhibit A thereto; 
providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an

[...]

an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a defined scope of services basis with 
Halff Associates, Inc., a Texas Corporation, for the Woodside Lane Storm Drain Outfall 
Repairs and Erosion Improvements, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
Attachment 1 and Exhibit A respectfully, in an amount not to exceed Ninety Seven Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($97,000); authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement and 
all documents necessary for the performance of work as set forth in Attachment 1, and Exhibit 
A thereto; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing

[...]

Professional Engineering Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis between Halff 
Associates, Inc., a Texas Corporation, and the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation 
for the Downtown Corridor Study, which is Attached Hereto and Incorporated Herein as 
Attachment 1, in an Amount Not to Exceed Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($87,900); Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Said Agreement and all 
Documents Necessary for the Performance of Work as Set Forth in Attachment 1, and Exhibit A 
Thereto; Providing for a Repealing Clause; Providing for a Severability Clause; and Providing an

[...]

SERVICES BASIS BETWEEN HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC., A TEXAS 
CORPORATION, AND THE SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION FOR THE DOWNTOWN CORRIDOR 
STUDY, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED 
HEREIN AS ATTACHMENT 1,  IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($87,900); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
SAID AGREEMENT AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY FOR THE 
PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AS SET FORTH IN ATTACHMENT 1 
AND EXHIBIT A THERETO; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; 
PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN